Tariff No.	3	_					<u>3 11/</u>	_		12	Revised	l Page No.	21	
Company Na	ma/Parmit N	Muml	har: To	rra R	ofuse & Re	cvel	ina II (` (-	s-260					
Registered T			DCI. IO	11011	Sunshine [-	-							
togistered i			100 F	Resid					Rates (contir	nued on nex	rt nage)			
Rates in this		10111	100 1	10010	<u> </u>	00	Wieni	<u>y</u> .	tatoo (contii	1404 011 1107	<u>it pagoj</u>			
(1) To colid w	raata aallaat	lion .	aurhaid	0 404	walina (who	ro 10	otod) o	م ما	varduvaata a	omiooo (wh	ara nata	4) for		
(1) To solid w							,		yaruwasie si exes, apartm	•		•		
							-		pant of each					
(2) When red						•						0.		
									mily dwelling			homes,		
condomir	niums, and a	apart	ment b	uildir	igs of less tl	han	4 reside	ent	ial units, whe	ere service i	is billed			
to the pro	perty owner	r or n	nanage	r.										
Rates below	apply to Red									resolution '	11-0642			
		outs	side Cit	ies o	f Spokane a	and	Airway	He	ights					
Number of	Frequency	G	arbage		Co-Mingled		Organic	1	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Co-Mingled	Organic	
Units or Type	of		ervice		Recycling		ecycling		Units or Type	of	Service	Recycling	Recycling	
of Containers	Service		Rate		Rate	110	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	
or containers	OCIVIOC	 	riato		riaio		ridio		or containers	OCIVIOC	Tiato	riate	riato	
35 Gal**	MG	\$	12.49	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00							
35 Gal**	EOWG	\$	14.63		\$5.00	\$	12.00							
35 Gal**	WG	\$	20.26	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00							
64 Gal**	WG	\$	27.52	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00							
96 Gal**	WG	\$	35.02	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00							
96 Gal**	EOWR				\$6.00									
***	\	-						-						
*Company F	rovided							-						
requency of Se	arvice Codes: V	MG-W	Veekly G	arhan	e: FOWG-Eve	rv Ot	har Waal] (G:	arhage: MG-Mc	onthly Garbage	. WR-Wa	ekly Recycling		
requeries or ea	ivioc ocacs. v		-	_		-			Recycling; List	-				
				,		3,			, ,			,		
Note 1:	Description	n/rule	es relate	ed to	recycling p	rogr	am are	sh	own on page	22.				
Note 2:	Description	n/rule	es relate	ed to	organic wa	ste	progran	n a	re shown on	page 22.				
Note 3:	In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling credit of (\$ 0.02) (R) applies.													
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for convice requested over if force units are misked on an analysis.													
NOIG 4.	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set													
	receptacle			•			a carro.		o oroan wiii k	oo givoii ii c	dotomor	iano to oot		
Note 5:	Rollout charges in item 205 may apply													
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: \$4.44 (A)													
Note 7:	For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used.													
	may be us	cu.				Re	cycling	j se	ervice rates	on this pa	ge expir	e on: Janua	ary 1, 201	
ssued By: Jo	hn Lloyd													
ssue Date: C	October 24	2016	6							Effective D	ate: Janı	uary 1, 2017	,	
			•		(Fc	or O	fficial U	se	Only)		54.11	, . , === 11		
					, -				• /					
Docket No. T	C				Date	٠.				Bv:				